
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/3/25 at
8:23:39 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Utah

57,477  Last reported odometer reading

2015 CHRYSLER TOWN

AND COUNTRY

TOURING

VIN: 2C4RC1BG6FR594641
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/5HCJhxfxNaD9pPR5hAtyyVqkWr0v3j5fCjMAFVb9BviMDhSFhmSJZ-iV_DEY-LZvp7-Yf4ZxBiVg-83GG4zKPAhqP3hCTGgf_7-mfRPPcRXasy8_Fv2bWn6z_GyluKKcJ6AJElH2c1xhKml8Zi5RbjkBtPHJBfKFUP5qaapFYMvNATsQyD6d9hOtxxpG2lx8FcJL9ybHoWyXhZKNvkeFjArDf-hgJFzvPxqn3o86P5w8g7JgL4NUD5TiqoQte9GudpxomRL7n9EAz5JJFwSY0sQCt1BgIp7-8RmmZXwAltOmr8UGq_WeutL2EEMgoYavYPEGH9fev6JZ6A2lYCkA4eYP-wqD05ZhDQTCeQtkg1YB38r7HTftR3KbnfkWlgMFRaA.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Rental Vehicle
25,262 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/29/2014 15 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2014 2016 2016

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 11 mo. 1 month 8 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 32,514 --- 57,477

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/XSU7N5lr5ntGG0suOyDjxJZPicPqXAW3AcbFNxeNikGX8A-IMpduLme7u0-eig_iTQGOymQ6l2rrJX6gwScbnoxK7pIqQW9raXL24Jj0fSid1_KUQNvyLQliDj4E665CVhnPf0prA1o2SYKzKu0dfLM4GK8933y1JRGhdkSNgNKoS0FKE1IUMb-MjYWx-_A3UfRb-MTvW-HGFLWJVkHQLL1rgD2DQfm3EbjYkOY7WWtA1Ig0qx-v8jjPwmHo9_-afCz7UxHBgcxcrUKXSn6E4KXxTHpqU87_ioWW36rMfm3cCvE2RGOBaeoFja1Aod9PwiPXjqdfjsTYth0AyA-geFxissH1qkPPtAMI1ux_f7JPLuFN8-Y4GvpW735SJ0LVQzmZ2b0fgA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/Cq6Op4mlYJtUKUb0tHmKp1TTJwBV6WVJNodFAijX_t06U9jYeKqKyY8pQAyxJorRi_sFg2KiganHLnMkePgQvJOoeSt1tPZlfepL-GA-z08Jra0mWcyJwu01ysjNnA6bJLTc3Xs8CmH3kW2ug7sY1ceIejVhap4e04vXmrwDMmXr0iRDVWs7hZSz2GGA4_XF5s7MhbE7Y9Hat1gOKfA707PdIj3Oaxrx64mXxlcJmACGQAh_On4htN7RLRREiOiNYJXIT-ONumc3gMf-NUc_CUfH_hMY-nXr97RTQTq6HaAxGHq8e26i9WEbh6ynbFajwkK5lD_CYNZq8u82uXfzqTSK-TykhmiS-aQsYBog5gFjCsI0661setC01fnuTXjbulpQFSJf7g.cfx


11/11/2014 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0116828375

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Beige

12/15/2014 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0116828375

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Beige

03/06/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0116828375

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Beige

01/04/2016 29,915 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

01/07/2016 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/29/2016 29,916 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/16/2016 29,942 National Buick GMC
American Fork, UT
801-763-0018

4.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1,306
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

04/27/2016 30,037 National Buick GMC
American Fork, UT
801-763-0018

4.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1,306
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/08/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lehi, UT
Title #UT002316230

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gold

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

https://www.nationalbuickgmc.com/
https://www.nationalbuickgmc.com/


06/23/2016 30,566 Doug Smith Autoplex
American Fork, UT
801-492-0100

4.7 / 5.0

675 Verified Reviews

2,390
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Computer reprogrammed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/17/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lehi, UT
Title #E000192778UT

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gold

10/07/2016 32,514 Doug Smith Autoplex
American Fork, UT
801-492-0100

4.7 / 5.0

675 Verified Reviews

2,390
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 4
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/08/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/27/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lehi, UT
Title #UT002682568

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gold

Owner 5
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/09/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/10/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT002723736

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gold

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

http://www.dsmithautoplex.com/
http://www.dsmithautoplex.com/


10/19/2017 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT002723736

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gold

10/30/2018 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT002723736

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gold

10/07/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT002723736

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gold

10/30/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT002723736

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gold

10/28/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT002723736

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gold

10/13/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT002723736

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gold

09/27/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT002723736

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gold

09/05/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar City, UT
Title #UT002723736

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gold

02/26/2025 Compassion Mobility
Spanish Fork, UT
385-279-4447

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/26/2025 57,477 Clegg Auto Spanish Fork
Spanish Fork, UT
801-798-1822

4.8 / 5.0

148 Verified Reviews

1,733
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Emissions inspection performed
Oil pan gasket replaced
Transmission filter replaced
Transmission fluid changed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.cleggauto.com/spanish-fork/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/3/25 8:23:39 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



